
Astrios Automated QC results Fail Revision:12518

Valid for Trend Analysis No 

Instrument Serial Number unknown

Cytometer Setup unknown unknown

Specified QC Particles Spherotech 3 um SpectrAlign Ultra-Rainbow

Lot Number unknown

Execution Time Start End

Date Mon 11 Jun 2012 Mon 11 Jun 2012

Time 10:36:36 10:39:00

Elapsed Seconds 144

Laser Delays

Laser Wavelength (nm) Pinhole State Laser Delay (ns) Output %

355nm 7 On 5000 (est.) 100

405nm 6 On 11890 100

488nm 2 On 39410 99

640nm 1 On 46410 100

Sheath Pressure (PSI) 25.1

Sample Pressure (PSI) 25.2

Nozzle Size (microns) 100

Drop Drive Off

Average Event Rate (eps) 101.8

QC Values

Parameter Pass/Fail Adjusted PMT Volts Volts Delta from Limit Maximum PMT Volts Event Count Measured Median Median Delta from Limit Target Median Minimum Median Maximum Median Measured CV CV Delta from Limit Maximum CV Linear Gain Trigger Threshold

355-448/59 Pass 414 -436 850 4117 128 -2.56 128 125.44 130.56 1.16164 -1.09836 2.26 1

355-620/29 Pass 562 -288 850 3681 128 -2.56 128 125.44 130.56 1.57666 -0.683336 2.26 1

355-692/75 Pass 560 -290 850 3895 128 -2.56 128 125.44 130.56 1.49874 -0.561259 2.06 1

405-SSC Fail 668 -182 850 3380 61 0.44 64 61.44 66.56 10.6046 -9.39542 20 1

405-448/59 Pass 548 -302 850 3870 128 -2.56 128 125.44 130.56 2.28843 -0.221569 2.51 1

405-546/20 Fail 715 -135 850 3682 127 -1.56 128 125.44 130.56 3.75764 0.197637 3.56 1

488-FSC Unknown 0 0 0 5000 40 40 0 0 0 7.87194 7.87194 0 5 10.005

488-SSC Pass 432 -418 850 5000 65 -1.56 64 61.44 66.56 15.1524 -4.84757 20 1

488-513/26 Pass 514 -336 850 4088 128 -2.56 128 125.44 130.56 1.36868 -0.741322 2.11 1

488-576/21 Pass 552 -298 850 3873 127 -1.56 128 125.44 130.56 1.52729 -0.732714 2.26 1

488-620/29 Pass 542 -308 850 3791 128 -2.56 128 125.44 130.56 1.5392 -0.670799 2.21 1

488-664/22 Pass 621 -229 850 3541 128 -2.56 128 125.44 130.56 2.14517 -0.614829 2.76 1

488-710/45 Pass 540 -310 850 3846 128 -2.56 128 125.44 130.56 1.88635 -0.423648 2.31 1

488-795/70 Pass 656 -194 850 3694 128 -2.56 128 125.44 130.56 2.95809 -0.351908 3.31 1

640-SSC Pass 458 -392 850 3950 62 -0.56 64 61.44 66.56 10.6911 -9.30886 20 1

640-671/30 Pass 641 -209 850 3519 127 -1.56 128 125.44 130.56 2.64839 -0.261613 2.91 1

640-722/44 Pass 576 -274 850 3644 128 -2.56 128 125.44 130.56 1.78438 -0.425619 2.21 1

640-795/70 Pass 674 -176 850 3525 127 -1.56 128 125.44 130.56 2.44198 -0.268022 2.71 1


